
Mille Gruyere Kantonalfinal 26.08.2016 22:36

U16 M 1000 m (M14)

Serie 1 26.08.16 20:50

Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.
1. Zogg Loris 02 Biel/Bienne Athletics SUI PB 2:50.67
2. Wyss Maxim 02 STB Leichtathletik SUI PB 2:56.26
3. Torti Anthony 02 Biel/Bienne Athletics SUI PB 2:57.12
4. Kaiser Fabien 02 TV Worb 2:58.30
5. Stucker Moritz 02 TV Länggasse Bern 3:00.48
6. Enzmann Nico 02 Biel/Bienne Athletics SUI 3:06.01
7. Beer Simon 02 3:06.46
8. Günter Cyril 02 TV Spiez SUI PB 3:08.55
9. Ringgenberg Dario 02 TV Unterseen SUI PB 3:09.62

10. Götschmann Elia 02 TV Fraubrunnen SUI PB 3:10.06
11. Reust Yannic 02 Fun and Run Thun 3:12.96
12. Gfeller Nico 02 TV Lützelflüh Athletics SUI PB 3:16.52
13. Hunziker Mario 02 TV Spiez 3:16.72
14. Ksoll Luis 02 Biel/Bienne Athletics SUI PB 3:17.72

U16 M 1000 m (M15)

Serie 1 26.08.16 21:10

Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.
1. Buccassi Derek John 01 ST Bern 2:42.81
2. Stalder Nick 01 TV Länggasse Bern SUI PB 2:45.34
3. Hürlimann Ramon 01 LV Langenthal SUI 2:46.83
4. Schär Dominik 01 LGRL Rüegsauschachen-Lützelflüh SUI PB 2:48.68
5. Stamm Levin 01 Biel/Bienne Athletics SUI PB 2:49.50
6. Arni Nils 01 LG gerbersport 2:49.92
7. Frezza Michele 01 TV Spiez SUI PB 2:51.44
8. Seiler Cosimo 01 TV Spiez SUI PB 2:52.67
9. Etter Lukas 01 Biel/Bienne Athletics SUI PB 2:54.67

10. Stalder Severin 01 Jugi Bärau 2:59.65
11. Eichenberger Felix 01 LV Thun SUI 3:02.25
12. Kuhanathan Thifjan 01 Jugi Bärau 3:02.95
13. Aeby Elia 01 Fun and Run Thun SUI 3:13.40

U14 M 1000 m (M12)

Serie 1 26.08.16 20:10

Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.
1. Günter Gaël 04 TV Spiez SUI PB 3:02.55
2. Wipfli Ramon 04 STB Leichtathletik SUI 3:03.01
3. Rentschler Cédric 04 Biel/Bienne Athletics SUI 3:14.08
4. Hofer Tim Owen 04 3:17.50
5. Herrmann Janis 04 All Blacks Thun 3:18.49
6. Schönholzer Timon 04 All Blacks Thun 3:18.59
7. Blumenstein Paul 04 GG Bern SUI PB 3:19.01
8. Schöni Nick 04 TV Lützelflüh Athletics SUI PB 3:23.51
9. Helfer Eneas 04 TV Länggasse Bern SUI PB 3:24.07

10. Sigg Manuel 04 All Blacks Thun 3:26.38
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U14 M 1000 m (M12)  (forts.)

Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.
11. Niederhauser Linus 04 TV Spiez 3:27.74
12. Bögli Silvan 04 TV Koppigen 3:43.07
13. Freudiger Oliver 04 LA Aarberg 3:49.34

U14 M 1000 m (M13)

Serie 1 26.08.16 20:30

Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.
1. Klug Eno 03 TV Meiringen SUI SB 2:59.84
2. Schäfer Tim 03 Gerbersport SUI PB 3:04.00
3. Steiner André 03 TV Unterseen SUI PB 3:11.09
4. Staub Tim 03 TV Saanen-Gstaad 3:11.53
5. Probst Louis 03 STB Leichtathletik SUI 3:18.34
6. Tschannen Benjamin 03 STB Leichtathletik SUI 3:20.27
7. Rentsch Cedric 03 LC Kirchberg SUI PB 3:31.79
8. Jäggi Samuel 03 LC Kirchberg SUI PB 3:31.86

U12 M 1000 m (M10)

Serie 1 26.08.16 19:30

Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.
1. Wulf Jakob 06 LAC Wohlen 3:27.67
2. Egger Tim-Lucas 06 SK Langnau 3:28.37
3. Hurni Jan 06 3:29.51
4. Klug Yul 06 Jugi Meiringen 3:32.29
5. Giudice Dario 06 Gerbersport SUI 3:33.85
6. Nydegger Luca 06 TV Brienz 3:38.28
7. Schatzmann Tamino 06 STB Leichtathletik SUI PB 3:39.80
8. Casuzzi Sony 06 SATUS Biel-Stadt 3:41.20
9. Baumann Raphael 06 Fun and Run Thun SUI 3:41.73

10. Alabor Basil 06 Jugi/MR Täuffelen 3:43.01
11. Kempf Finn 06 3:47.37
12. Niederhauser Laurin 06 TV Spiez 3:48.15
13. Geiser Jan 06 Jugi Roggwil 3:50.30
14. Jurt Mario 06 TV Spiez 3:50.61
15. Gerber Samuel 06 Jugi Bärau 4:10.83
16. Liechti Robin 06 LC Kirchberg SUI SB 4:17.68

Millauer Paul 06 ST Bern DNF
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U12 M 1000 m (M11)

Serie 1 26.08.16 19:50

Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.
1. Maurer Damian 05 Biel /Bienne Athletics 3:17.52
2. Schwarz Janis 05 SK Langnau SUI PB 3:18.35
3. Lüthi Matteo 05 TV Unterseen SUI PB 3:20.86
4. Gloor Ryan 05 TV Unterseen SUI SB 3:22.02
5. Stalder Marco 05 3:27.55
6. Vonlanthen Levin 05 Fun and Run Thun SUI 3:29.14
7. Schüpbach Jamie 05 LG gerbersport 3:29.24
8. Münger Florian 05 LAC Wohlen 3:30.29
9. Hiltbrunner Manuel 05 TV Unterseen SUI PB 3:33.45

10. Schurtenberger Jan 05 TSV Frauenkappelen 3:39.43
11. Lehmann Noe 05 TV Koppigen 3:40.78
12. Haas Lucien 05 LC Kirchberg SUI SB 3:43.46
13. Hausheer Marc 05 TV Unterseen SUI 3:46.20
14. Wyss Stephan 05 3:47.15
15. Lauper Nicolas 05 Jugi/MR Büren a. A. 3:47.56
16. Marti Til 05 LAC Wohlen 3:52.58

U10 M 1000 m (M07)

Serie 1 26.08.16 18:40

Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.
1. Tagmann Florent 09 TV Seftigen 3:56.22
2. Scheidegger Nico 09 3:59.87
3. Gutknecht Timo 09 LV Thun 4:06.76
4. Hunziker Alessandro 09 TV Oberburg 4:09.92
5. Müller Silas 10 Fun and Run Thun 4:16.10
6. Sommer Andrin 09 Jugi Wynigen 4:18.13
7. Schuhmacher Moritz 09 4:19.10
8. Schaad Dominic 09 4:25.05
9. Röthlisberger  Gian 09 4:26.23

10. Stadler Kilian 09 Jugi Täuffelen 4:27.72
11. Heierli Timon 09 LAC Wohlen 5:09.82
12. Maurer Nico 10 Jugi/MR Busswil 5:33.92

U10 M 1000 m (M08)

Serie 1 26.08.16 19:00

Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.
1. Buchs Mauro 08 Fun and Run Thun 3:43.86
2. Hofer Liam 08 Jugi/MR Safnern 3:44.19
3. Steiner Nick 08 LAC Wohlen 3:50.25
4. Rätz Luan 08 Jugi/MR Leuzigen 3:52.87
5. Meier Andrin 08 3:52.96
6. Haslebacher Andrin 08 LA TV Koppigen 3:54.74
7. Kempf Noé 08 3:55.19
8. Oppliger Ethan 08 Thun - 3:55.43
9. Kindler Janis 08 Jugi Bärau 3:56.27
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U10 M 1000 m (M08)  (forts.)

Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.
10. Niedhart Mael 08 kids+athletics SUI 3:59.58
11. Krähenbühl Jan 08 4:01.42
12. Künsch Claude 08 TV Steinenberg-Grasswil 4:02.28
13. Reichen Fabrice 08 4:10.40
14. Born Eugen 08 LAC Wohlen 4:13.53
15. Amstutz Yannick 08 Jugi/MR Büren a. A. 4:27.35
16. Friedli Noah 08 4:35.77
17. Schmidt Even-Leon 08 LC Kirchberg 4:47.24

U10 M 1000 m (M09)

Serie 1 26.08.16 19:15

Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.
1. Bätscher Fabrice 07 TV Spiez SUI 3:28.02
2. Anker Mani 07 Biel/Bienne Athletics SUI PB 3:32.78
3. Bossli Maurin 07 3:32.98
4. Kneubühler Jan 07 TV Saanen-Gstaad 3:38.07
5. Liechti Nico 07 LG Sumiswald 3:39.08
6. Adam Lars 07 3:41.28
7. Schilt Nicolas 07 SK Langnau SUI 3:43.62
8. Streich Simon 07 TV Unterseen SUI 3:44.92
9. D'Andrea Alessandro 07 TVM Buchsi-Athletics SUI PB 3:51.47

10. Schmid Felix 07 GG Bern SUI PB 3:51.74
11. Willen Nils 07 3:51.85
12. Streich Nicolas 07 TV Unterseen 3:51.88
13. Bischoff Marc 07 Fun and Run Thun 3:58.33
14. Tognazzi Till 07 STB Leichtathletik FRA 3:58.94
15. Osangola Shilo Darnell 07 SATUS Biel-Stadt 3:59.04
16. Müller Silvan 07 TV Länggasse Bern 3:59.38
17. Marti Tim 07 TV Unterseen SUI 4:03.76
18. Wyss Pascal 07 TV Koppigen 4:09.22
19. Walthert Emil 07 LA Aarberg 4:09.37
20. Tagmann Louis 07 TV Seftigen 4:09.99
21. Sommer Loris Nico 07 Jugi Wynigen 4:48.30

U16 W 1000 m (W14)

Serie 1 26.08.16 20:45

Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.
1. Giudice Laura 02 Gerbersport SUI SB 2:56.41
2. Saurer Leonie 02 All Blacks Thun SUI PB 3:01.86
3. Yuille Aline 02 STB Leichtathletik SUI PB 3:02.13
4. Grötzinger Audrey 02 Biel/Bienne Athletics SUI PB 3:02.59
5. Niedhart Lea 02 LV Thun SUI PB 3:19.93
6. Anker Nina 02 3:20.85
7. Lerf Seraina 02 Jugi/MR Nidau 3:21.35
8. Sopranetti Jasmin 02 TV Spiez SUI PB 3:23.44
9. Michael Sina 02 ST Bern 3:23.67
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U16 W 1000 m (W14)  (forts.)

Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.
10. Wüthrich Anna 02 LGRL Rüegsauschachen-Lützelflüh SUI 3:29.82
11. Schnyder Viviane 02 LV Thun SUI 3:39.14
12. Hofer Jasmin 02 LG Sumiswald 3:43.20

U16 W 1000 m (W15)

Serie 1 26.08.16 21:05

Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.
1. Tanner Carmen 01 Biel/Bienne Athletics SUI PB 3:11.84
2. Kallen Liv 01 TV Unterseen SUI 3:15.37
3. Seiler Joana 01 TV Spiez SUI 3:16.62
4. Bleiker Nina 01 Gerbersport SUI 3:21.75
5. Buri Joëlle 01 TV Länggasse Bern SUI PB 3:22.00
6. Hert Alina 01 Biel/Bienne Athletics SUI 3:22.05
7. Michel Laura 01 TV Konolfingen Athletics SUI 3:26.10
8. Knöfel Anouk 01 LC Kirchberg SUI 3:27.34
9. Troxler Lea 01 TV Spiez 3:35.06

10. Röthlisberger  Stefanie 01 Fun and Run Thun 3:40.66
11. Baur Marion 01 Biel/Bienne Athletics SUI 3:44.01
12. Wyss Leonie 01 LC Kirchberg SUI 3:44.12
13. Kummer Stefanie 01 TV Koppigen 3:44.79

U14 W 1000 m (W12)

Serie 1 26.08.16 20:05

Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.
1. Berchtold Jael 04 TV Spiez SUI 3:13.38
2. Bichsel Linda 04 LV Thun SUI 3:14.89
3. Leuthold Lena 04 TV Länggasse Bern SUI PB 3:15.27
4. Leuthold Lisa 04 TV Länggasse Bern SUI SB 3:21.29
5. Lüthi Emily 04 SK Langnau SUI PB 3:25.75
6. Schnyder Aline 04 LV Thun SUI 3:29.48
7. Brunner Semira 04 TV Unterseen SUI SB 3:35.15
8. Messerli Nicole 04 Jutu Frutigen 3:39.45
9. Walther Nora 04 Jugi/MR Grossaffoltern 3:39.83

10. Henschke Anna 04 LA Aarberg 3:41.42
11. Jobin Pascale 04 TV Brienz 3:43.03
12. Leibundgut Lia 04 SK Langnau SUI 3:44.10
13. Widmer Elisa 04 GG Bern SUI 3:45.49
14. Haudenschild Zoe 04 LV Langenthal SUI PB 3:46.83
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U14 W 1000 m (W13)

Serie 1 26.08.16 20:25

Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.
1. Eichenberger Elena 03 LV Langenthal SUI 3:15.69
2. Jurt Livia 03 TV Spiez SUI 3:17.17
3. Scherling Sina 03 kids+athletics SUI SB 3:17.78
4. Rothenbühler Sarina 03 TV Lützelflüh Athletics SUI PB 3:18.26
5. Muinde Charlotta 03 Gerbersport SUI 3:19.69
6. Aeby Angelina 03 Fun and Run Thun 3:21.76
7. Yildiz Zin Amedi 03 GG Bern SUI 3:22.40
8. Miescher Aarti 03 LG gerbersport 3:23.19
9. Seiler Linda 03 TV Unterseen SUI SB 3:25.39

10. Wegmüller Muriel 03 Gerbersport SUI PB 3:27.37
11. Wyttenbach Jaëlle 03 LV Thun SUI PB 3:27.64
12. Schär Alicia 03 LV Huttwil 3:27.69
13. Kienle Lisa 03 TVM Buchsi-Athletics SUI PB 3:28.27
14. Burkhalter Corinne 03 TV Lützelflüh Athletics SUI PB 3:28.29
15. Schär Leonie 03 LV Langenthal SUI SB 3:34.27
16. Ziswiler Nadine 03 Biel/Bienne Athletics SUI 3:41.05
17. Schüpbach Lynn 03 kids+athletics SUI 3:50.20

Wiederkehr Dorothee 03 Biel/Bienne Athletics SUI PB 3:30.70

U12 W 1000 m (W10)

Serie 1 26.08.16 19:25

Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.
1. Iseli Rawa Kaya 06 Gerbersport SUI PB 3:33.18
2. Wahl Alessia 06 Fun and Run Thun 3:38.99
3. Lüthi Ladina 06 3:39.88
4. Scheidegger Lena 06 SK Langnau SUI PB 3:39.94
5. Bütikofer Fia 06 TV Lyss 3:41.77
6. Wüthrich Leoni 06 3:42.18
7. Auf der Maur Flurina 06 3:42.82
8. Götschmann Noemi 06 Gerbersport SUI 3:47.14
9. Obergsell Lea 06 STV Biel 3:48.62

10. Wienert Julie 06 GG Bern SUI 3:49.71
11. Hofer Mia Lynn 06 3:49.74
12. Moning Kenisha 06 kids+athletics SUI 3:50.07
13. Rieder Luana 06 Biel/Bienne Athletics SUI 3:55.30
14. Leuenberger Fiona 06 TV Ursenbach 3:58.48
15. Haueter Celina 06 LV Thun SUI 3:58.69
16. Küng Mona Lena 06 Fun and Run Thun 4:00.05
17. Egli Céline 06 LG gerbersport 4:03.28
18. Allegrezza Giulia 06 LV Thun SUI 4:12.76
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U12 W 1000 m (W11)

Serie 1 26.08.16 19:45

Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.
1. Dubler Anja 05 TV Länggasse Bern SUI 3:24.88
2. Kohler Martina 05 3:27.34
3. Boss Sabrina 05 LV Thun SUI PB 3:27.40
4. Schmocker Jael 05 Biel/Bienne Athletics SUI PB 3:27.57
5. Reist Ladina 05 TV Unterseen SUI PB 3:30.35
6. Egli Fabienne 05 LG gerbersport 3:32.91
7. Scherling Aina 05 Jugi Guttannen 3:33.66
8. Brenner Tessa 05 Biel/Bienne Athletics GER PB 3:35.65
9. Laubscher Talitha 05 TV Saanen-Gstaad SUI PB 3:36.59

10. Bätscher Myléne 05 TV Spiez SUI 3:38.16
11. Boegli Elena 05 3:44.48
12. Bucher Nora 05 SK Langnau 3:44.75
13. Bürki Shanya 05 LV Thun SUI 3:44.79
14. Titolo Alessia 05 LV Thun SUI 3:46.77
15. Wilhelm Hannah 05 STB Leichtathletik GER 3:46.81
16. Costa Chiara 05 LV Langenthal SUI PB 3:48.09
17. Elsässer Elina 05 TV Herzogenbuchsee SUI 3:49.31
18. Oesch Maelle 05 SK Langnau 3:50.87
19. Schmid Mia 05 SK Langnau SUI 3:55.62

U10 W 1000 m (W07)

Serie 1 26.08.16 18:30

Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.
1. Hirsbrunner Mina 09 Jugi Bärau 4:00.37
2. Niederhauser Chiara 09 TV Spiez 4:01.72
3. Boss Lorena 09 Jugi Sigriswil 4:10.64
4. Josi Nora 09 TV Spiez 4:17.12
5. Leder Amelie 09 4:18.59
6. Michel  Alisa 09 4:18.75
7. Rentsch Zara 09 TV Steffisburg 4:33.16
8. Bucher Elonie 10 4:42.83
9. Müller Giulia 09 4:51.91

10. Bühler Michelle 10 LC Kirchberg 4:53.15
11. Nzebo Jamila 10 Jugi/MR Busswil 5:19.89

Hirt Tonja 09 DNS

U10 W 1000 m (W08)

Serie 1 26.08.16 18:50

Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.
1. Belz Giulia 08 TV Bolligen 3:49.70
2. Adam Michelle 08 3:50.16
3. Berger Linn 08 LV Thun SUI PB 3:50.77
4. Geiser Jessica 08 Jugi Roggwil 3:56.12
5. Schmocker Enya 08 Biel/Bienne Athletics SUI 3:59.13
6. Alioth Alicia 08 Biel/Bienne Athletics SUI 4:01.92
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U10 W 1000 m (W08)  (forts.)

Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.
7. Bucher Florence 08 GG Bern SUI PB 4:04.15
8. Rüegsegger Cécile 08 4:04.67
9. Wüthrich Jaelle 08 LC Kirchberg SUI PB 4:08.68

10. Neiger Ilona 08 LAG TV Meiringen 4:09.31
11. Hügli Romina 08 LC Kirchberg SUI PB 4:09.33
12. Wittmer Jenny 08 Jugi/MR Bellmund 4:27.72
13. Razakarivony Soannah 08 TV Länggasse Bern SUI 4:30.70
14. Bucher Alischa 08 4:34.40

Danna Anouk 08 STB Leichtathletik SUI DNF

U10 W 1000 m (W09)

Serie 1 26.08.16 19:10

Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.
1. Wipfli Noée Luisa 07 STB Leichtathletik SUI SB 3:36.83
2. Walther Tina 07 STB Leichtathletik SUI PB 3:38.68
3. Hirsbrunner Hanna 07 Jugi Bärau 3:45.53
4. Schneider Annika 07 TV Oberdiessbach 3:51.46
5. Siegenthaler Rahel 07 LV Huttwil 3:51.53
6. Wittmer Lucy 07 Biel/Bienne Athletics SUI PB 3:59.07
7. Maurer Sarah-Lia 07 Biel /Bienne Athletics 4:01.15
8. Pellandini Alicia 07 TV Länggasse Bern 4:01.33
9. Abbühl Linda 07 LV Thun SUI PB 4:02.35

10. May Mara-Maria 07 LV Huttwil 4:05.21
11. Ming Laura 07 LAG TV Meiringen 4:10.38
12. Ramel Leana 07 LV Langenthal SUI PB 4:10.95
13. Seiler Emma 07 TV Unterseen SUI 4:20.45
14. Francescuttio Rosie 07 Biel /Bienne Athletics 4:28.21
15. Jost Mirja 07 LC Kirchberg SUI 4:28.58
16. Muggli Léanne 07 LAC Wohlen 4:44.39
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Rangliste über alle Serien

U16 M 1000 m (M14)

Serie 26.08.16 20:50

Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.
1 Zogg Loris 02 Biel/Bienne Athletics SUI PB 2:50.67
2 Wyss Maxim 02 STB Leichtathletik SUI PB 2:56.26
3 Torti Anthony 02 Biel/Bienne Athletics SUI PB 2:57.12
4 Kaiser Fabien 02 TV Worb 2:58.30
5 Stucker Moritz 02 TV Länggasse Bern 3:00.48
6 Enzmann Nico 02 Biel/Bienne Athletics SUI 3:06.01
7 Beer Simon 02 3:06.46
8 Günter Cyril 02 TV Spiez SUI PB 3:08.55
9 Ringgenberg Dario 02 TV Unterseen SUI PB 3:09.62

10 Götschmann Elia 02 TV Fraubrunnen SUI PB 3:10.06
11 Reust Yannic 02 Fun and Run Thun 3:12.96
12 Gfeller Nico 02 TV Lützelflüh Athletics SUI PB 3:16.52
13 Hunziker Mario 02 TV Spiez 3:16.72
14 Ksoll Luis 02 Biel/Bienne Athletics SUI PB 3:17.72

U16 M 1000 m (M15)

Serie 26.08.16 21:10

Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.
1 Buccassi Derek John 01 ST Bern 2:42.81
2 Stalder Nick 01 TV Länggasse Bern SUI PB 2:45.34
3 Hürlimann Ramon 01 LV Langenthal SUI 2:46.83
4 Schär Dominik 01 LGRL Rüegsauschachen-Lützelflüh SUI PB 2:48.68
5 Stamm Levin 01 Biel/Bienne Athletics SUI PB 2:49.50
6 Arni Nils 01 LG gerbersport 2:49.92
7 Frezza Michele 01 TV Spiez SUI PB 2:51.44
8 Seiler Cosimo 01 TV Spiez SUI PB 2:52.67
9 Etter Lukas 01 Biel/Bienne Athletics SUI PB 2:54.67

10 Stalder Severin 01 Jugi Bärau 2:59.65
11 Eichenberger Felix 01 LV Thun SUI 3:02.25
12 Kuhanathan Thifjan 01 Jugi Bärau 3:02.95
13 Aeby Elia 01 Fun and Run Thun SUI 3:13.40

U14 M 1000 m (M12)

Serie 26.08.16 20:10

Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.
1 Günter Gaël 04 TV Spiez SUI PB 3:02.55
2 Wipfli Ramon 04 STB Leichtathletik SUI 3:03.01
3 Rentschler Cédric 04 Biel/Bienne Athletics SUI 3:14.08
4 Hofer Tim Owen 04 3:17.50
5 Herrmann Janis 04 All Blacks Thun 3:18.49
6 Schönholzer Timon 04 All Blacks Thun 3:18.59
7 Blumenstein Paul 04 GG Bern SUI PB 3:19.01
8 Schöni Nick 04 TV Lützelflüh Athletics SUI PB 3:23.51
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U14 M 1000 m (M12)  (forts.)

Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.
9 Helfer Eneas 04 TV Länggasse Bern SUI PB 3:24.07

10 Sigg Manuel 04 All Blacks Thun 3:26.38
11 Niederhauser Linus 04 TV Spiez 3:27.74
12 Bögli Silvan 04 TV Koppigen 3:43.07
13 Freudiger Oliver 04 LA Aarberg 3:49.34

U14 M 1000 m (M13)

Serie 26.08.16 20:30

Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.
1 Klug Eno 03 TV Meiringen SUI SB 2:59.84
2 Schäfer Tim 03 Gerbersport SUI PB 3:04.00
3 Steiner André 03 TV Unterseen SUI PB 3:11.09
4 Staub Tim 03 TV Saanen-Gstaad 3:11.53
5 Probst Louis 03 STB Leichtathletik SUI 3:18.34
6 Tschannen Benjamin 03 STB Leichtathletik SUI 3:20.27
7 Rentsch Cedric 03 LC Kirchberg SUI PB 3:31.79
8 Jäggi Samuel 03 LC Kirchberg SUI PB 3:31.86

U12 M 1000 m (M10)

Serie 26.08.16 19:30

Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.
1 Wulf Jakob 06 LAC Wohlen 3:27.67
2 Egger Tim-Lucas 06 SK Langnau 3:28.37
3 Hurni Jan 06 3:29.51
4 Klug Yul 06 Jugi Meiringen 3:32.29
5 Giudice Dario 06 Gerbersport SUI 3:33.85
6 Nydegger Luca 06 TV Brienz 3:38.28
7 Schatzmann Tamino 06 STB Leichtathletik SUI PB 3:39.80
8 Casuzzi Sony 06 SATUS Biel-Stadt 3:41.20
9 Baumann Raphael 06 Fun and Run Thun SUI 3:41.73

10 Alabor Basil 06 Jugi/MR Täuffelen 3:43.01
11 Kempf Finn 06 3:47.37
12 Niederhauser Laurin 06 TV Spiez 3:48.15
13 Geiser Jan 06 Jugi Roggwil 3:50.30
14 Jurt Mario 06 TV Spiez 3:50.61
15 Gerber Samuel 06 Jugi Bärau 4:10.83
16 Liechti Robin 06 LC Kirchberg SUI SB 4:17.68

Millauer Paul 06 ST Bern DNF
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U12 M 1000 m (M11)

Serie 26.08.16 19:50

Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.
1 Maurer Damian 05 Biel /Bienne Athletics 3:17.52
2 Schwarz Janis 05 SK Langnau SUI PB 3:18.35
3 Lüthi Matteo 05 TV Unterseen SUI PB 3:20.86
4 Gloor Ryan 05 TV Unterseen SUI SB 3:22.02
5 Stalder Marco 05 3:27.55
6 Vonlanthen Levin 05 Fun and Run Thun SUI 3:29.14
7 Schüpbach Jamie 05 LG gerbersport 3:29.24
8 Münger Florian 05 LAC Wohlen 3:30.29
9 Hiltbrunner Manuel 05 TV Unterseen SUI PB 3:33.45

10 Schurtenberger Jan 05 TSV Frauenkappelen 3:39.43
11 Lehmann Noe 05 TV Koppigen 3:40.78
12 Haas Lucien 05 LC Kirchberg SUI SB 3:43.46
13 Hausheer Marc 05 TV Unterseen SUI 3:46.20
14 Wyss Stephan 05 3:47.15
15 Lauper Nicolas 05 Jugi/MR Büren a. A. 3:47.56
16 Marti Til 05 LAC Wohlen 3:52.58

U10 M 1000 m (M07)

Serie 26.08.16 18:40

Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.
1 Tagmann Florent 09 TV Seftigen 3:56.22
2 Scheidegger Nico 09 3:59.87
3 Gutknecht Timo 09 LV Thun 4:06.76
4 Hunziker Alessandro 09 TV Oberburg 4:09.92
5 Müller Silas 10 Fun and Run Thun 4:16.10
6 Sommer Andrin 09 Jugi Wynigen 4:18.13
7 Schuhmacher Moritz 09 4:19.10
8 Schaad Dominic 09 4:25.05
9 Röthlisberger  Gian 09 4:26.23

10 Stadler Kilian 09 Jugi Täuffelen 4:27.72
11 Heierli Timon 09 LAC Wohlen 5:09.82
12 Maurer Nico 10 Jugi/MR Busswil 5:33.92

U10 M 1000 m (M08)

Serie 26.08.16 19:00

Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.
1 Buchs Mauro 08 Fun and Run Thun 3:43.86
2 Hofer Liam 08 Jugi/MR Safnern 3:44.19
3 Steiner Nick 08 LAC Wohlen 3:50.25
4 Rätz Luan 08 Jugi/MR Leuzigen 3:52.87
5 Meier Andrin 08 3:52.96
6 Haslebacher Andrin 08 LA TV Koppigen 3:54.74
7 Kempf Noé 08 3:55.19
8 Oppliger Ethan 08 Thun - 3:55.43
9 Kindler Janis 08 Jugi Bärau 3:56.27
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U10 M 1000 m (M08)  (forts.)

Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.
10 Niedhart Mael 08 kids+athletics SUI 3:59.58
11 Krähenbühl Jan 08 4:01.42
12 Künsch Claude 08 TV Steinenberg-Grasswil 4:02.28
13 Reichen Fabrice 08 4:10.40
14 Born Eugen 08 LAC Wohlen 4:13.53
15 Amstutz Yannick 08 Jugi/MR Büren a. A. 4:27.35
16 Friedli Noah 08 4:35.77
17 Schmidt Even-Leon 08 LC Kirchberg 4:47.24

U10 M 1000 m (M09)

Serie 26.08.16 19:15

Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.
1 Bätscher Fabrice 07 TV Spiez SUI 3:28.02
2 Anker Mani 07 Biel/Bienne Athletics SUI PB 3:32.78
3 Bossli Maurin 07 3:32.98
4 Kneubühler Jan 07 TV Saanen-Gstaad 3:38.07
5 Liechti Nico 07 LG Sumiswald 3:39.08
6 Adam Lars 07 3:41.28
7 Schilt Nicolas 07 SK Langnau SUI 3:43.62
8 Streich Simon 07 TV Unterseen SUI 3:44.92
9 D'Andrea Alessandro 07 TVM Buchsi-Athletics SUI PB 3:51.47

10 Schmid Felix 07 GG Bern SUI PB 3:51.74
11 Willen Nils 07 3:51.85
12 Streich Nicolas 07 TV Unterseen 3:51.88
13 Bischoff Marc 07 Fun and Run Thun 3:58.33
14 Tognazzi Till 07 STB Leichtathletik FRA 3:58.94
15 Osangola Shilo Darnell 07 SATUS Biel-Stadt 3:59.04
16 Müller Silvan 07 TV Länggasse Bern 3:59.38
17 Marti Tim 07 TV Unterseen SUI 4:03.76
18 Wyss Pascal 07 TV Koppigen 4:09.22
19 Walthert Emil 07 LA Aarberg 4:09.37
20 Tagmann Louis 07 TV Seftigen 4:09.99
21 Sommer Loris Nico 07 Jugi Wynigen 4:48.30

U16 W 1000 m (W14)

Serie 26.08.16 20:45

Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.
1 Giudice Laura 02 Gerbersport SUI SB 2:56.41
2 Saurer Leonie 02 All Blacks Thun SUI PB 3:01.86
3 Yuille Aline 02 STB Leichtathletik SUI PB 3:02.13
4 Grötzinger Audrey 02 Biel/Bienne Athletics SUI PB 3:02.59
5 Niedhart Lea 02 LV Thun SUI PB 3:19.93
6 Anker Nina 02 3:20.85
7 Lerf Seraina 02 Jugi/MR Nidau 3:21.35
8 Sopranetti Jasmin 02 TV Spiez SUI PB 3:23.44
9 Michael Sina 02 ST Bern 3:23.67
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U16 W 1000 m (W14)  (forts.)

Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.
10 Wüthrich Anna 02 LGRL Rüegsauschachen-Lützelflüh SUI 3:29.82
11 Schnyder Viviane 02 LV Thun SUI 3:39.14
12 Hofer Jasmin 02 LG Sumiswald 3:43.20

U16 W 1000 m (W15)

Serie 26.08.16 21:05

Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.
1 Tanner Carmen 01 Biel/Bienne Athletics SUI PB 3:11.84
2 Kallen Liv 01 TV Unterseen SUI 3:15.37
3 Seiler Joana 01 TV Spiez SUI 3:16.62
4 Bleiker Nina 01 Gerbersport SUI 3:21.75
5 Buri Joëlle 01 TV Länggasse Bern SUI PB 3:22.00
6 Hert Alina 01 Biel/Bienne Athletics SUI 3:22.05
7 Michel Laura 01 TV Konolfingen Athletics SUI 3:26.10
8 Knöfel Anouk 01 LC Kirchberg SUI 3:27.34
9 Troxler Lea 01 TV Spiez 3:35.06

10 Röthlisberger  Stefanie 01 Fun and Run Thun 3:40.66
11 Baur Marion 01 Biel/Bienne Athletics SUI 3:44.01
12 Wyss Leonie 01 LC Kirchberg SUI 3:44.12
13 Kummer Stefanie 01 TV Koppigen 3:44.79

U14 W 1000 m (W12)

Serie 26.08.16 20:05

Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.
1 Berchtold Jael 04 TV Spiez SUI 3:13.38
2 Bichsel Linda 04 LV Thun SUI 3:14.89
3 Leuthold Lena 04 TV Länggasse Bern SUI PB 3:15.27
4 Leuthold Lisa 04 TV Länggasse Bern SUI SB 3:21.29
5 Lüthi Emily 04 SK Langnau SUI PB 3:25.75
6 Schnyder Aline 04 LV Thun SUI 3:29.48
7 Brunner Semira 04 TV Unterseen SUI SB 3:35.15
8 Messerli Nicole 04 Jutu Frutigen 3:39.45
9 Walther Nora 04 Jugi/MR Grossaffoltern 3:39.83

10 Henschke Anna 04 LA Aarberg 3:41.42
11 Jobin Pascale 04 TV Brienz 3:43.03
12 Leibundgut Lia 04 SK Langnau SUI 3:44.10
13 Widmer Elisa 04 GG Bern SUI 3:45.49
14 Haudenschild Zoe 04 LV Langenthal SUI PB 3:46.83
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U14 W 1000 m (W13)

Serie 26.08.16 20:25

Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.
1 Eichenberger Elena 03 LV Langenthal SUI 3:15.69
2 Jurt Livia 03 TV Spiez SUI 3:17.17
3 Scherling Sina 03 kids+athletics SUI SB 3:17.78
4 Rothenbühler Sarina 03 TV Lützelflüh Athletics SUI PB 3:18.26
5 Muinde Charlotta 03 Gerbersport SUI 3:19.69
6 Aeby Angelina 03 Fun and Run Thun 3:21.76
7 Yildiz Zin Amedi 03 GG Bern SUI 3:22.40
8 Miescher Aarti 03 LG gerbersport 3:23.19
9 Seiler Linda 03 TV Unterseen SUI SB 3:25.39

10 Wegmüller Muriel 03 Gerbersport SUI PB 3:27.37
11 Wyttenbach Jaëlle 03 LV Thun SUI PB 3:27.64
12 Schär Alicia 03 LV Huttwil 3:27.69
13 Kienle Lisa 03 TVM Buchsi-Athletics SUI PB 3:28.27
14 Burkhalter Corinne 03 TV Lützelflüh Athletics SUI PB 3:28.29

Wiederkehr Dorothee 03 Biel/Bienne Athletics SUI PB 3:30.70
16 Schär Leonie 03 LV Langenthal SUI SB 3:34.27
17 Ziswiler Nadine 03 Biel/Bienne Athletics SUI 3:41.05
18 Schüpbach Lynn 03 kids+athletics SUI 3:50.20

U12 W 1000 m (W10)

Serie 26.08.16 19:25

Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.
1 Iseli Rawa Kaya 06 Gerbersport SUI PB 3:33.18
2 Wahl Alessia 06 Fun and Run Thun 3:38.99
3 Lüthi Ladina 06 3:39.88
4 Scheidegger Lena 06 SK Langnau SUI PB 3:39.94
5 Bütikofer Fia 06 TV Lyss 3:41.77
6 Wüthrich Leoni 06 3:42.18
7 Auf der Maur Flurina 06 3:42.82
8 Götschmann Noemi 06 Gerbersport SUI 3:47.14
9 Obergsell Lea 06 STV Biel 3:48.62

10 Wienert Julie 06 GG Bern SUI 3:49.71
11 Hofer Mia Lynn 06 3:49.74
12 Moning Kenisha 06 kids+athletics SUI 3:50.07
13 Rieder Luana 06 Biel/Bienne Athletics SUI 3:55.30
14 Leuenberger Fiona 06 TV Ursenbach 3:58.48
15 Haueter Celina 06 LV Thun SUI 3:58.69
16 Küng Mona Lena 06 Fun and Run Thun 4:00.05
17 Egli Céline 06 LG gerbersport 4:03.28
18 Allegrezza Giulia 06 LV Thun SUI 4:12.76
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U12 W 1000 m (W11)

Serie 26.08.16 19:45

Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.
1 Dubler Anja 05 TV Länggasse Bern SUI 3:24.88
2 Kohler Martina 05 3:27.34
3 Boss Sabrina 05 LV Thun SUI PB 3:27.40
4 Schmocker Jael 05 Biel/Bienne Athletics SUI PB 3:27.57
5 Reist Ladina 05 TV Unterseen SUI PB 3:30.35
6 Egli Fabienne 05 LG gerbersport 3:32.91
7 Scherling Aina 05 Jugi Guttannen 3:33.66
8 Brenner Tessa 05 Biel/Bienne Athletics GER PB 3:35.65
9 Laubscher Talitha 05 TV Saanen-Gstaad SUI PB 3:36.59

10 Bätscher Myléne 05 TV Spiez SUI 3:38.16
11 Boegli Elena 05 3:44.48
12 Bucher Nora 05 SK Langnau 3:44.75
13 Bürki Shanya 05 LV Thun SUI 3:44.79
14 Titolo Alessia 05 LV Thun SUI 3:46.77
15 Wilhelm Hannah 05 STB Leichtathletik GER 3:46.81
16 Costa Chiara 05 LV Langenthal SUI PB 3:48.09
17 Elsässer Elina 05 TV Herzogenbuchsee SUI 3:49.31
18 Oesch Maelle 05 SK Langnau 3:50.87
19 Schmid Mia 05 SK Langnau SUI 3:55.62

U10 W 1000 m (W07)

Serie 26.08.16 18:30

Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.
1 Hirsbrunner Mina 09 Jugi Bärau 4:00.37
2 Niederhauser Chiara 09 TV Spiez 4:01.72
3 Boss Lorena 09 Jugi Sigriswil 4:10.64
4 Josi Nora 09 TV Spiez 4:17.12
5 Leder Amelie 09 4:18.59
6 Michel  Alisa 09 4:18.75
7 Rentsch Zara 09 TV Steffisburg 4:33.16
8 Bucher Elonie 10 4:42.83
9 Müller Giulia 09 4:51.91

10 Bühler Michelle 10 LC Kirchberg 4:53.15
11 Nzebo Jamila 10 Jugi/MR Busswil 5:19.89

Hirt Tonja 09 DNS

U10 W 1000 m (W08)

Serie 26.08.16 18:50

Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.
1 Belz Giulia 08 TV Bolligen 3:49.70
2 Adam Michelle 08 3:50.16
3 Berger Linn 08 LV Thun SUI PB 3:50.77
4 Geiser Jessica 08 Jugi Roggwil 3:56.12
5 Schmocker Enya 08 Biel/Bienne Athletics SUI 3:59.13
6 Alioth Alicia 08 Biel/Bienne Athletics SUI 4:01.92
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U10 W 1000 m (W08)  (forts.)

Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.
7 Bucher Florence 08 GG Bern SUI PB 4:04.15
8 Rüegsegger Cécile 08 4:04.67
9 Wüthrich Jaelle 08 LC Kirchberg SUI PB 4:08.68

10 Neiger Ilona 08 LAG TV Meiringen 4:09.31
11 Hügli Romina 08 LC Kirchberg SUI PB 4:09.33
12 Wittmer Jenny 08 Jugi/MR Bellmund 4:27.72
13 Razakarivony Soannah 08 TV Länggasse Bern SUI 4:30.70
14 Bucher Alischa 08 4:34.40

Danna Anouk 08 STB Leichtathletik SUI DNF

U10 W 1000 m (W09)

Serie 26.08.16 19:10

Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.
1 Wipfli Noée Luisa 07 STB Leichtathletik SUI SB 3:36.83
2 Walther Tina 07 STB Leichtathletik SUI PB 3:38.68
3 Hirsbrunner Hanna 07 Jugi Bärau 3:45.53
4 Schneider Annika 07 TV Oberdiessbach 3:51.46
5 Siegenthaler Rahel 07 LV Huttwil 3:51.53
6 Wittmer Lucy 07 Biel/Bienne Athletics SUI PB 3:59.07
7 Maurer Sarah-Lia 07 Biel /Bienne Athletics 4:01.15
8 Pellandini Alicia 07 TV Länggasse Bern 4:01.33
9 Abbühl Linda 07 LV Thun SUI PB 4:02.35

10 May Mara-Maria 07 LV Huttwil 4:05.21
11 Ming Laura 07 LAG TV Meiringen 4:10.38
12 Ramel Leana 07 LV Langenthal SUI PB 4:10.95
13 Seiler Emma 07 TV Unterseen SUI 4:20.45
14 Francescuttio Rosie 07 Biel /Bienne Athletics 4:28.21
15 Jost Mirja 07 LC Kirchberg SUI 4:28.58
16 Muggli Léanne 07 LAC Wohlen 4:44.39
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